
   
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT 

  

LOK SABHA 

 UN-STARRED QUESTION NO. 482 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 04.02.2022 

  

ASSISTANCE PROVIDED BY ONE STOP CENTRES 

  

482.    SHRI L.S. TEJASVI SURYA: 

  

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state: 

  

(a)   the number of One Stop Centres (OSCs) set up in the country district-wise 

especially in Karnataka under the Scheme;  

(b)   the district-wise breakup of the number of women accessing OSC from 

Karnataka since 2015, year-wise;  

(c)   the type of assistance sought by them since 2015 category-wise and year-wise;  

(d)   whether the Government proposes to increase the number of OSCs keeping in 

view gender-based violence in the last year; and  

(e)   if so, the details thereof? 

  

  

ANSWER 

  

MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT 

(SHRIMATI SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI) 

  

(a):  The Ministry of Women and Child Development implements the One Stop Centre 

(OSC) Scheme across the country with effect from 1st April 2015 under Nirbhaya Fund 

with the objective to provide integrated support and assistance under one roof with a 

range of services including police, medical, legal aid and counseling, psychological 

support to women affected by violence and in distress, both in private and public spaces. 

Under the scheme, Central Government provides 100% financial assistance directly to 

districts for setting up and management of OSCs. As of now, 733 OSCs have been 

approved for setting up in 730 district of all 36 States /UTs, out of which 704 are 

operational in 35 States /UTs, which have assisted more than 4.50 lakh women. In the 

State of Karnataka, OSCs are operational in all 30 districts. The number of One Stop 

Centres (OSCs) set up in the country, including Karnataka is at Annexure-I.  

(b) & (c): The district-wise; year-wise details of the number of women assisted and type 

of assistance provided by OSCs in Karnataka since 2015  is at Annexure-II.  

(d) & (e):    Keeping in view various factors including the number of crime against women 

and geographical area of the concerned districts as also based on requirement and 

demand by the concerned State Governments/ UTs, the Government takes appropriate 

decision for opening of new OSCs.  

*****   



 Annexure-I 

  
ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) TO THE LOK SABHA UN-

STARRED QUESTION NO. 482 FOR ANSWER ON 04.02.2022 ASKED BY SHRI L.S. 

TEJASVI SURYA REGARDING “ASSISTANCE PROVIDED BY ONE STOP CENTRES” 
  

Number of approved and operational One Stop Centres (OSCs)  

Sl. 
No. 

State  Number of OSCs 
approved 

Number of operational OSCs 

1 Andaman and Nicobar Islands  3 3 

2 Andhra Pradesh 14 13 

3 Arunachal Pradesh 25 24 

4 Assam 33 33 
5 Bihar 38 38 
6 Chandigarh 1 1 

7 Chattishgarh 27 27 
8 Dadra and Nagra Haveli and Daman & Diu 3 3 

9 Delhi 11 11 
10 Goa 2 2 

11 Gujarat 33 33 

12 Haryana 22 22 
13 Himachal Pradesh  12 12 

14 Jammu and Kashmir  20 20 
15 Jharkhand 24 24 

16 Karnataka 30 30 

17 Kerala  14 14 
18 Ladakh-UT 2 2 

19 Lakshdweep 1 1 

20 Madhya Pradesh  52 52 

21 Maharashtra 37 37 

22 Manipur 16 16 

23 Meghalaya 11 11 

24 Mizoram 8 8 
25 Nagaland 11 11 

26 Odisha 30 30 
27 Puducherry  4 4 

28 Punjab  22 22 
29 Rajasthan  33 33 
30 Sikkim 4 4 

31 Tamil Nadu 38 34 

32 Telangana 33 33 

33 Tripura 8 8 
34 Uttar Pradesh  75 75 

35 Uttrakhand  13 13 
36 West Bengal 23 0 

  Total 733 704 

  

  

  
 

 

 



Annexure-II 
  
ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) & (c) TO THE LOK SABHA UN-

STARRED QUESTION NO. 482 FOR 04.02.2022 ASKED BY SHRI L.S. TEJASVI SURYA 

REGARDING “ASSISTANCE PROVIDED BY ONE STOP CENTRES” 
  

District-wise and year-wise breakup of the number of women assisted by OSC in Karnataka 

since 2015  
  
  

Sl. No. O.S.C sanctioned 
Districts 

Year of 
sanction  

Total Number 
of Women 
Assisted at / 
through OSC 
during 2015-16 

Type of assistance sought by women through OSC 
Police Legal Medical Counselling Shelter Others 

1 Udupi 2015-16 9 9 8 9 9 1 0 
2 Dharwad 2016-17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
3 Chitradurga 2016-17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
4 Chamarajanagara 2016-17 0 0 0   0 0 0 

5 Tumkur 2017-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
6 Bagalkote 2017-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
7 Ballary 2018-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
8 Chikkamangalore 2018-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
9 Davanagere 2018-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

10 Dakshina Kannada 2018-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
11 Haveri 2018-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
12 Kodagu 2018-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
13 Kolar 2018-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
14 Mandya 2018-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
15 Ramnagar 2018-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
16 Uttara Kannada 2018-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
17 Bangalore Rural 2018-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
18 Yadagiri 2018-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
19 Vijayapura 2019-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
20 Chikkaballapura 2019-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
21 Gadag 2019-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
22 Hassan 2019-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
23 Koppala 2019-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
24 Raichur 2019-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
25 Shimoga 2019-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
26 Bangalore Urban 2019-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
27 Bidar 2019-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
28 Belgaum 2019-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
29 Mysore 2020-21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
30 Kalburgi 2020-21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

  Total   9 9 8 9 9 1 0 

  



  

Sl. 
No. 

O.S.C sanctioned 
Districts 

Year of 
Sanction 

Total Number 
of Women 

Assisted at / 
through OSC 
during 2016-

17 

Type of assistance sought by women through OSC 
Police Legal Medical Counselling Shelter Others 

1 Udupi 2015-16 77 74 74 74 77 1 0 
2 Dharwad 2016-17 28 28 28 28 28 28 2 
3 Chamarajanagara 2016-17 76 71 76 72 76 4 0 
4 Chitradurga 2016-17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
5 Tumkur 2017-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
6 Bagalkote 2017-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
7 Ballary 2018-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
8 Chikkamangalore 2018-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
9 Davanagere 2018-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

10 Dakshina Kannada 2018-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
11 Haveri 2018-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
12 Kodagu 2018-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
13 Kolar 2018-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
14 Mandya 2018-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
15 Ramnagar 2018-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
16 Uttara Kannada 2018-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
17 Bangalore Rural 2018-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
18 Yadagiri 2018-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
19 Vijayapura 2019-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
20 Chikkaballapura 2019-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
21 Gadag 2019-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
22 Hassan 2019-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
23 Koppala 2019-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
24 Raichur 2019-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
25 Shimoga 2019-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
26 Bangalore Urban 2019-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
27 Bidar 2019-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
28 Belgaum 2019-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
29 Mysore 2020-21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
30 Kalburgi 2020-21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

  Total   181 173 178 174 181 33 2 

  



  

Sl. 
No. 

O.S.C sanctioned 
Districts 

Year of 
Sanction 

Total 
Number of 

Women 
Assisted at 
/ through 

OSC during 
2017-18 

Type of assistance sought by women through OSC 
Police Legal Medical Counselling Shelter Others 

1 Udupi 2015-16 68 61 60 62 68 5 0 
2 Dharwad 2016-17 45 40 45 39 45 39 3 
3 Chitradurga 2016-17 61 61 61 61 61 0 0 
4 Chamarajanagara 2016-17 132 120 132 120 132 5 78 
5 Tumkur 2017-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
6 Bagalkote 2017-18 42 42 42 42 42 2 0 
7 Ballary 2018-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
8 Chikkamangalore 2018-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
9 Davanagere 2018-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

10 Dakshina Kannada 2018-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
11 Haveri 2018-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
12 Kodagu 2018-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
13 Kolar 2018-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
14 Mandya 2018-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
15 Ramnagar 2018-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
16 Uttara Kannada 2018-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
17 Bangalore Rural 2018-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
18 Yadagiri 2018-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
19 Vijayapura 2019-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
20 Chikkaballapura 2019-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
21 Gadag 2019-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
22 Hassan 2019-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
23 Koppala 2019-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
24 Raichur 2019-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
25 Shimoga 2019-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
26 Bangalore Urban 2019-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
27 Bidar 2019-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
28 Belgaum 2019-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
29 Mysore 2020-21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
30 Kalburgi 2020-21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

  Total   348 324 340 324 348 51 81 
  



  

Sl. 
No. 

O.S.C sanctioned 
Districts 

Year of Sanction Total 
Number of 

Women 
Assisted at 
/ through 

OSC during 
2018-19 

Type of assistance sought by women through OSC 
Police Legal Medical Counselling Shelter Others 

1 Udupi 2015-16 52 44 43 32 52 2 0 
2 Dharwad 2016-17 41 32 41 32 41 32 2 
3 Chitradurga 2016-17 29 29 29 29 29 0 0 
4 Chamarajanagara 2016-17 121 114 117 114 120 5 0 
5 Tumkur 2017-18 15 3 6 0 6 0 0 
6 Bagalkote 2017-18 36 36 36 36 36 14 0 
7 Ballary 2018-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
8 Chikkamangalore 2018-19 28 28 28 28 28 0 0 
9 Davanagere 2018-19 16 1 16 7 16 0 0 

10 Dakshina Kannada 2018-19 68 30 39 146 88 5 0 
11 Haveri 2018-19 38 38 38 38 38 38 0 
12 Kodagu 2018-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
13 Kolar 2018-19 82 38 44 82 82 0 0 
14 Mandya 2018-19 17 17 17 17 17 17 0 
15 Ramnagar 2018-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
16 Uttara Kannada 2018-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
17 Bangalore Rural 2018-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
18 Yadagiri 2018-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
19 Vijayapura 2019-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
20 Chikkaballapura 2019-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
21 Gadag 2019-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
22 Hassan 2019-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
23 Koppala 2019-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
24 Raichur 2019-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
25 Shimoga 2019-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
26 Bangalore Urban 2019-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
27 Bidar 2019-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
28 Belgaum 2019-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
29 Mysore 2020-21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
30 Kalburgi 2020-21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

  Total   543 410 454 561 553 113 2 
  



  

Sl. 
No. 

O.S.C sanctioned 
Districts 

Year of Sanction Total 
Number of 

Women 
Assisted at 
/ through 

OSC during 
2019-20 

Type of assistance sought by women through OSC 
Police Legal Medical Counselling Shelter Others 

1 Udupi 2015-16 45 33 36 36 45 0 0 
2 Dharwad 2016-17 47 40 47 37 47 37 10 
3 Chitradurga 2016-17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
4 Chamarajanagara 2016-17 97 94 97 90 97 4 0 
5 Tumkur 2017-18 8 0 2 0 4 2 0 
6 Ballary 2017-18 83 83 83 83 83 0 0 
7 Bagalkote 2017-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
8 Vijayapura 2018-19 10 10 10 9 10 2 0 
9 Davanagere 2018-19 9 0 9 4 9 0 0 

10 Kodagu 2018-19 44 5 43 43 43 0 1 
11 Kolar 2018-19 76 44 76 76 76 0 0 
12 Koppala 2018-19 41 36 36 36 40 36 1 
13 Raichur 2018-19 48 48 48 48 48 48 0 
14 Shimoga 2018-19 23 23 23 23 23 14 0 
15 Bangalore Rural 2018-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
16 Yadagiri 2018-19 20 18 20 18 20 18 0 
17 Bangalore Urban 2018-19 78 0 0 0 78 0 2 
18 Chikkaballapura 2019-20 47 22 22 32 47 9 15 
19 Chikkamangalore 2019-20 33 33 33 33 33 0 0 
20 Dakshina Kannada 2019-20 73 42 38 121 87 5 0 
21 Gadag 2019-20 29 22 3 28 29 5 0 
22 Haveri 2019-20 31 31 31 31 31 31 0 
23 Mandya 2019-20 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 
24 Ramnagar 2019-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
25 Uttara Kannada 2019-20 22 22 22 22 22 3 0 
26 Bidar 2019-20 10 10 10 10 10 10 0 
27 Belgaum 2019-20 36 36 36 36 36 0 0 
28 Hassan 2019-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
29 Mysore 2020-21 191 181 188 181 191 39 0 
30 Kalburgi 2020-21 7 7 7 7 7 0 0 

  TOTAL   1153 885 965 1049 1161 308 74 
  



  

Sl. 
No. 

O.S.C sanctioned 
Districts 

Year of 
Sanction 

Total 
Number of 

Women 
Assisted at / 
through OSC 
during 2020-

21 

Type of assistance sought by women through OSC 
Police Legal Medical Counselling Shelter Others 

1 Udupi 2015-16 118 28 64 3 110 41 0 
2 Dharwad 2016-17 45 35 45 35 45 35 4 
3 Chitradurga 2016-17 72 72 72 72 72 0 0 
4 Chamarajanagara 2016-17 76 70 76 73 76 4 0 
5 Tumkur 2017-18 23 0 8 2 13 0 0 
6 Bagalkote 2017-18 61 61 61 61 61 14 0 
7 Ballary 2018-19 123 123 123 115 123 0 0 
8 Chikkamangalore 2018-19 48 44 48 31 48 16 0 
9 Davanagere 2018-19 12 7 12 12 12 9 0 

10 Haveri 2018-19 38 38 38 38 38 38 0 
11 Kodagu 2018-19 119 10 78 78 101 0 18 
12 Kolar 2018-19 66 37 66 66 66 0 0 
13 Mandya 2018-19 71 58 71 58 71 68 0 
14 Ramnagar 2018-19 96 90 0 91 70 16 6 
15 Uttara Kannada 2018-19 53 53 53 51 53 6 0 
16 Bangalore Rural 2018-19 15 5 14 4 14 2 1 
17 Yadagiri 2018-19 46 39 46 39 46 39 0 
18 Vijayapura 2019-20 13 10 13 10 13 4 0 
19 Chikkaballapura 2019-20 98 54 65 72 98 6 22 
20 Gadag 2019-20 65 54 60 62 65 13 0 
21 Hassan 2019-20 175 12 160 175 175 0 0 
22 Koppala 2019-20 33 32 32 32 32 27 1 
23 Raichur 2019-20 43 39 43 43 43 35 0 
24 Shimoga 2019-20 37 31 31 26 37 13 0 
25 Bangalore Urban 2019-20 333 44 71 2 144 14 54 
26 Bidar 2019-20 40 32 34 35 37 28 0 
27 Belgaum 2019-20 87 87 87 87 87 5 0 
28 Dakshina Kannada 2019-20 78 9 71 121 128 11 0 
29 Mysore 2020-21 421 187 421 187 421 40 0 
30 Kalburgi 2020-21 39 39 39 39 39 1 0 

  Total   2544 1400 2002 1720 2338 485 106 
  



  

Sl. 
No. 

O.S.C sanctioned 
Districts 

Year of Sanction Total 
Number of 

Women 
Assisted at 
/ through 

OSC 
during 

2021-22 

Type of assistance sought by women through OSC 
Police Legal Medical Counselling Shelter Others 

1 Udupi 2015-16 244 52 147 12 240 63 0 
2 Dharwad 2016-17 183 72 183 82 183 79 13 
3 Chamarajanagara 2016-17 86 70 76 73 76 8 8 
4 Chitradurga 2016-17 75 75 75 75 75 0 0 
5 Tumkur 2017-18 121 28 30 10 19 8 26 
6 Bagalkote 2017-18 81 81 81 81 81 16 0 
7 Ballary 2018-19 102 102 102 71 102 0 0 
8 Chikkamangalore 2018-19 53 34 53 34 53 28 0 
9 Davanagere 2018-19 82 3 82 15 82 15 8 

10 Haveri 2018-19 220 45 217 41 250 45 0 
11 Kodagu 2018-19 154 20 84 66 140 1 14 
12 Kolar 2018-19 193 47 193 193 193 3 0 
13 Mandya 2018-19 104 73 104 69 104 82 0 
14 Ramnagar 2018-19 150 120 20 140 120 10 10 
15 Uttara Kannada 2018-19 70 67 69 52 70 7 0 
16 Haveri 2018-19 220 45 217 41 225 45 0 
17 Bangalore Rural 2018-19 183 40 150 25 175 5 26 
18 Dakshina Kannada 2018-19 105 8 95 108 158 13 0 
19 Vijayapura 2019-20 27 22 27 20 27 4 1 
20 Chikkaballapura 2019-20 221 124 27 134 149 51 8 
21 Gadag 2019-20 102 80 102 90 102 11 0 
22 Hassan 2019-20 208 10 196 208 208 0 0 
23 Koppala 2019-20 168 48 68 60 84 67 36 
24 Raichur 2019-20 124 61 121 124 124 59 0 
25 Shimoga 2019-20 144 25 144 24 144 14 0 
26 Bangalore Urban 2019-20 383 69 82 9 284 12 56 
27 Bidar 2019-20 67 61 61 58 62 49 0 
28 Belgaum 2019-20 82 82 82 82 82 5 0 
29 Mysore 2020-21 311 211 310 258 311 25 0 
30 Kalburgi 2020-21 108 108 108 70 108 7 3 

  Total   4371 1883 3306 2325 4031 732 209 
**** 

  

 


